
County SCA Name Phone Email

Allegheny Latika Davis-Jones 412-350-3328 latika.davis-jones@alleghenycounty.us

Armstrong/Indiana/Clarion Kami Anderson 724-354-2746 kanderson@aicdac.org

Beaver Kate Lowery 724-847-6225 klowery@bcbh.org

Bedford Adam Logsdon 814-623-5009 alogsdon@personalsolutionsinc.org

Berks Stanley Papademetriou 610-376-8669 spapademetriou@cocaberks.org

Blair Judith Rosser 814-381-0921 jrosser@blairdap.org

Bradford/Sullivan Debra Sharp 570-265-1760 sharpd@bradfordco.org

Bucks Diane Rosati 215-773-9313 dwrosati@co.bucks.pa.us

Butler Donna Jenereski 724-284-5114 djeneres@co.butler.pa.us

Cambria Fred Oliveros 814-536-5388 foliveros@co.cambria.pa.us

Cameron/Elk/McKean Angela Eckstrom 814-642-2910 eckstroma@adasonline.org

Carbon/Monroe/Pike Jamie Drake 570-421-1960 jdrake@cmpda.cog.pa.us

Centre Catherine Arbogast 814-355-6744 ciarbogast@centrecountypa.gov

Chester Vince Brown 610-344-6620 vhbrown@chesco.org

Clearfield/Jefferson Susan Ford 814-371-9002 suford@cjdac.org

CMSU Barbara Gorrell 570-275-5422 bgorrell@cmsu.org

Crawford Anita Robinson 814-724-4100 arobinson@ccdaec.org

Cumberland/Perry Jack Carroll 717-240-6300 jcarroll@ccpa.net

Dauphin Kristin Varner 717-635-2254 kvarner@dauphinc.org   

Delaware Laura Fidorowicz 610-713-2365 fidorowiczle@delcohsa.org

Erie David Sanner 814-451-6877 dsanner@eriecountypa.gov

Fayette Jana Kyle 724-438-3576 jkyle@fcdaa.org

Forest/Warren Betsy Miller 814-726-2100 millerb@wc-hs.org

Franklin/Fulton April Brown 717-263-1256 asbrown@franklincountypa.gov

Greene Marcy Maletta* 724-852-5276 mmaletta@co.greene.pa.us

Huntingdon/Mifflin/Juniata Michael Hannon 717-242-1446 mhannon@tricoda.org

Lackawanna/Susquehanna Barbara Durkin 570-963-6820 durkinb@lsodap.org

Lancaster Rick Kastner 717-299-8023 rkastner@co.lancaster.pa.us

Lawrence Rebecca Abramson 724-658-5580 rabramson@lawsca.swsix.com

Lebanon James Donmoyer 717-274-0427 jdonmoyer@lebcnty.org

Lehigh Layne Turner 610-782-3555 j.layneturner@lehighcounty.org

Luzerne/Wyoming Steve Ross 570-826-8790 steven.ross@luzernecounty.org

Lycoming/Clinton Shea Madden 570-323-8543 smadden@wbdaac.org

Mercer Kim Anglin 724-662-1550 kanglin@mercercountybhc.org

Montgomery Kay McGowan 610-278-3642 kmcgowan@montcopa.org

Northampton Elizabeth Miller 610-829-4725 emiller@northamptoncounty.org

Northumberland Manny Giorgini 570-495-2042 egiorgini@norrycopa.net

Philadelphia Thomas Owens 215-685-5443 thomas.e.owens@phila.gov

Potter Colleen Wilber 814-544-7315 cwilber@pottercountyhumansvcs.org

Schuylkill Melissa Kalyan 570-621-2890 mkalyan@co.schuylkill.pa.us

Somerset Erin Howsare 814-445-1530 ehowsare@co.somerset.pa.us

Tioga Jane Palmer 570-724-5766 japalmer@tiogahsa.org

Venango Marie Plumer 814-432-9744 mplumer@co.venango.pa.us

Washington Cheryl Andrews 724-223-1181 cheryla@wdacinc.org

Wayne Jeff Zerechak 570-253-6022 jzerechak@waynecountypa.gov

Westmoreland Colleen Hughes 724-243-2220 chughes@cmsp.net

York/Adams Audrey Gladfelter 717-771-9222 algladfelter@yorkcountypa.gov

*Acting

Membership Directory

2789 Old Post Road | Harrisburg, PA 17110 | 717-526-1010 | www.pacdaa.org

Michele Denk

Executive Director

717-736-4704

mdenk@pacounties.org

Thomas Stark

Management Associate

717-736-4703

tstark@pacounties.org

10/18/2019

Heather Barnhart

Affiliate Services Manager

717-736-4743

hbarnhart@pacounties.org


